

23.01.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. ADJ-03, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Applicant in person.

Be awaited.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
23.01.2023

At 11:20 AM

Present: Applicant in person.

He states that his counsel is busy in High Court.

Adjournment sought.

Put up the case for further proceedings on **09.03.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
23.01.2023