

05.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Mohd. Makshin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the DH.
Sh. M. Hashim Anshari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the JD along with JD.

JD submits that she has paid Rs. 10,000/- 27.06.2024 to the DH.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the DH submits that contact could not be established with the DH and due to which he cannot verify about the said payment.

Both the parties requested for adjournment for filing their calculation sheets.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.07.2024