

02.08.2024.

Present : Sh. Salman K. Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the DH.  
Sh. M. Hasim Ansari, Ld. counsel for the JD along with JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that JD could not pay the last installment as she has to contribute in the medical operation of his brother and he requests for adjournment.

Put up on **30.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/02.08.2024