

5

EX 56/20

ANUP KUMAR MITTAL Vs. M/S MONICA
MANUFACTURING CO.

24.08.2024

Present : Sh. Molvi Aijaz Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the JDs.
Sh. A.K. Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the objector/Ms.
Radha Rani (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the parties submits that parties are under negotiation to arrive at amicable settlement between them, therefore, seeks 15 days time to apprise the court about the progress in negotiation.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.09.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.08.2024 (s)