

3

EX. No. 56/20

ANUP KUMAR MITTAL Vs. M/S MONICA
MANUFACTURING CO

08.05.2025

Present : Sh. Molvi Aijaz Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for the JDs.
Sh. Harshit Thareja, Ld. counsel for applicant/
Smt. Madhubala/ wife of JD no. 2 alongwith Smt.
Madhubala.
Objector / Ms. Pallavi Daem in person.
Inspector Abhijeet Singh, PS Geeta Colony in
person.

Report from the office of Deputy Commissioner of
Police, Shahdara District, Delhi filed.

As per report, warrants of arrest issued against the
JD no. 2/ Mahender Pal remained unexecuted with the remarks
that "JD has deliberately gone in hibernation".

At this stage, Ld. counsel for applicant / wife of JD
no. 2/ Sh. Mahender Pal submits that applicant wishes to
withdraw her application under Section 151 CPC filed on
26.04.2025 seeking modification / recall of the undertaking given
by me on 08.04.2025 and she may be permitted to withdraw the
same. Ld. counsel for applicant further submits that talks of
settlement are in progress with the DH out of court and in the
event of finalization of settlement, they will move an application
for recording of said settlement.

Separate statement of applicant / Smt. Madhubala
has been recorded in this regard.

In view of submissions, application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of applicant / Smt. Madhubala on 26.04.2025 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of statement of applicant / Smt. Madhubala/ wife of JD no. 2, execution of warrants of arrest issued against JD no. 2 is stayed till the NDOH.

Put up for filing of application in case settlement is arrived at between the parties / further proceedings, on 16.05.2025.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/08.05.2025 ^(R)**