

1

EX. No. 56/20

ANUP KUMAR MITTAL Vs. M/S MONICA
MANUFACTURING CO

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Molvi Aijaz Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Ramesh Kumar and Sh. Pallavi Daem, Ld.
Counsel for the JD no. 2.

Ld. counsel for JD submits that the JD no. 2 has proposed a settlement amount to the DH and the delay in payment of said settlement amount has been caused as JD no. 2 is unable to procure loan on the property in question from nationalized bank.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that proposal put forward by Ld. counsel for the JD is not agreeable to the DH. It is further submitted by Ld. counsel for DH that JD no. 2 has no bonafide intention to settle the matter with DH and pay the decretal amount. It is further submitted that the JD no. 2 has used the pretext of settlement to delay and frustrate the execution of the decree in the present matter. In view of above submissions, it is requested by the Ld. counsel for the DH that warrants of arrest be issued against the JD no. 2.

Put up for consideration on request on behalf of DH about issuance of warrants of arrest against JD no. 2, on **15.11.2025.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/10.11.2025 ^(R)