

05.12.2025

Present : Sh. Sudhil Gupta, Ld. counsel for the DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that the proceedings in the present case are stayed by the order of the Ld. District Judge. The next date of hearing before the Ld. District Judge is 23.01.2026.

Put up on **30.01.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.12.2025