

7

EX. No. 56/20

ANUP KUMAR MITTAL Vs. M/S MONICA
MANUFACTURING CO

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Aditya Jain, Sh. Molvi Aijaz Hussain and Ms.
Soha Ali, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Harshit Thareja, Ld. Counsel for the JD no. 2
alongwith JD no. 2.

Part arguments heard on application under Order
XXI Rule 40 r/w Section 55(3) & 55 (4) and Section 151 of CPC.

Time line of events as mentioned in the affidavit of
JD no. 2 and one judgment has been filed on behalf of the DH.

Written submission has been filed on behalf of the
JD no. 2. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the JD no. 2 seeks time to file case
law in support of his contentions. Be filed by NDOH with
advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for further arguments on aforesaid
application on **20.04.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

Interim order to continue till the NDOH.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/08.04.2026 ^(R)